

**Ex. Petition No.7 of 2019**

9.07.2019 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. He prays for and is granted one week time to file Power of Attorney.

Despite service, none has come present on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 and as such, they are ordered to be proceeded against ex-parte.

At this stage, it has been informed that respondent No.4, Sh. Vijay Kumar has expired. Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4. List thereafter.

**9<sup>th</sup> July, 2019**  
(shankar)

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**