

**Ex. Petition No. 7 of 2019**

12.9.2019 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sanjivni Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

**CMP(M)'s Nos. 1413 and 1415 of 2019**

By way of instant applications filed under Order 22, rule 4 read with S.151 CPC and S.5 of Limitation Act, prayer has been made on behalf of the petitioner for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent No.4, after condoning delay.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

September 12, 2019  
(vikrant)