

**Himachal Pradesh State Cooperative Marketing  
and Consumer Federation (HIMFED) Vs. Mool  
Krishan & Ors.**

**Exe. Pt. No. 7 of 2019.**

**14.08.2025** Present: Learned counsel vice Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1 & 2 ex-parte.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sanjivini  
Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3 and 4(a) &  
4(b).

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits  
that mother of the original counsel is unwell, therefore, the  
case be taken up next week.

List on **20.8.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 14, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)