

**Ex.P No. 7 of 2019**

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate  
for petitioner.

Appropriate steps qua death of  
respondent No. 3 have not been taken. He prays  
for and is allowed two weeks' time for taking  
appropriate steps, failing which the matter be  
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate  
orders.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**17.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*