

**H.P. State Cooperative Marketing and Consumer  
Federation (HIMFED) Vs. Mool Krishan and another  
Execution Petition No.07 of 2019**

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1 and 2 *ex parte*.

Ms. Sanjivini Sood, Advocate, for respondent/JD No.3 (through JD No.3 is stated to be dead) and respondents/JD Nos.4(a) & 4 (b).

On the request of learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **31.12.2025**.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 18, 2025  
(Rishi)