

HP State Cooperative Marketing and Consumer Federation (HIMFED)

vs Mool Krishan and another

**Exe. Pet. No. 07 of 2019**

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 *ex parte*.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. JD Nos. 4(a) and 4(b).

**Exe. Pet. No. 07 of 2019**

Cost in terms of the last order stands deposited. On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, the case is deferred by six weeks to enable the petitioner to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No. 3.

**CMP No. 1192 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Vijay Singh Thakur, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. Reply by the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 08, 2026  
(narender)