

**H.P State Cooperative Marketing and  
Consumer Federation vs Mool Krishan and  
another**

**Exe.Pet. No.07 of 2019**

**06.05.2026** Present: Ms Kiran Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Singh  
Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1 and 2 exparte

Mr.R.L.Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aakash  
Thakur, Advocates, for LRs No.4(a) and 4(b) of  
deceased respondent No.3

**CMP No.1192 of 2026**

In terms of the report of the Registry, reply to the  
miscellaneous application is awaited. Learned counsel for the  
petitioner submits that reply thereto has been filed. Registry  
is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

Rejoinder, thereto, if any, be filed within two  
weeks.

List on **19.06.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 06, 2026  
(meera)